Pharos Universily
Alexandria

Spring Semestéirﬂ2623/2024

Week From o To Academic Events Official Vacations
Sat 3/2/2024 Thu 8/2/2024 Early Registration and Payment of Fees
T Classes Begin (Sat 10/2/2024)
Last Day for Registration & Payment of fees
1 Sat 10/2/2024 Thy 15/2/2024 | il o
I B “Incomplete” Exams for Fall Semester |
Classes
2 Sat 17/2/2024 Thu 22/2/2024 Last Day for Registration with 1% Penalty
End of Add & Drop Period (Thu 22/2/2024)
Classes
3 Sat 24/2/2024 Thu 29/2/2024 Last Day for Payment with 2" Penalty
(Th 29/2/2024) B
Classes
4 Sat 2/3/2024 Th 7//3,/2024 Shep It =
Classes *Ramadan 2024
5 Sat 9/3,/2024 Thu 14/3/2024 i sy
6 Sat 16/3/2024 Thu 21/3/2024 Classes e
Classes
3 Seir 23/3/2024 T 28/3/20.24 Deadline for Submission of RefundRequests
8 Sat 30/3/2024 Thy 4/4,/2024 MID-TERM Exam
9 Sat 6/4/2024 Thu 11/4/2024 Classes ——
I =Fr
10 Sat 13/4,/2024 Thu 18/4/2024 Classes
B Sat 20/4/2024 Thu 25/4/2024 |  Classes “a “';;:““" i
Classes *Labor Day
12 Sat 27/4/2024 Thu 2/5//2024 g ik
Classes Sk I-Nissi
13 Sat 4/5/2024 Thu 9/5,/2024 Withdrawal Deadline “"‘;,; e
(Thu 9/5/2024)
14 Sat 11/5/2024 Thu 16/5/2024 Classes
15 Sat 18/5/2024 Thu 23/5/2024 Classes Ik
Classes
16 ek 25)8/ 20:24 P05y 2088 Last Day of Classes (Thu 30/5,/2024)
Oral and Practical Final SemesterExams
17 Sat 1/6/2024 Thu 6/6/2024 Exams of University Requirements Courses
Ref und Deadline
E Sat 8/6/2024 Thu 13//6/2024
*Eid al-Adh
19 Sat 15/6/2024 | Thu20/6/2024 |  Final Whitten Semester Exams Clele
20 Sat 22/6/2024 Thu 27/6,/2024
21 Sat 29/6,/2024 Thu 4/7,/2024 Grading Deadline

* Public holidays are amended in accordance with the decision of the Council of Ministers, exact date will be

confirmed by official notice.
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